Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
Eszter Tanczos 12/06/2007						
Christian Kaps	12/06/2007					
Charite Universitatsm	edizin Berlin			12/18/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	TransTissue Teo	TransTissue Technologies GmbH				
Street Address:	Tucholskystr. 2	- Cha	arite			
City:	Berlin					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	10117					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11994114						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11994		19941	14			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (225)291-4606						
	· · ·		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2252914600						
Email: dpatty@mcglinchey.com						
Correspondent Name: McGlinchey Stafford, PLLC						
Address Line 1: 4703 Bluebonnet Boulevard						
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S-1027-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. Andrew Patty II			
Total Attachments: 6 source=S-1027-US-Tanczos-Kaps-Assignment#page1.tif source=S-1027-US-Tanczos-Kaps-Assignment#page2.tif						

500430061

I

PATENT REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0980 source=S-1027-US-Tanczos-Kaps-Assignment#page3.tif source=S-1027-US-Tanczos-Kaps-Assignment#page4.tif source=S-1027-US-Charite-Assignment#page1.tif source=S-1027-US-Charite-Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Appl. No.: 11/994, 114 U.S. Appl. Filing Date: December 27, 2007

I/we, MICHAEL SITTINGER, a citizen-of Germany, residing at Griembergweg 34a, Berlin, Germany, 12305; ESZTER TÁNCZOS, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bergstrasse 8, Kuesnacht, Switzerland, 8700; and CHRISTIAN KAPS, a citizen of Germany, residing at Arndtstrasse 21, Berlin, Germany, 10965, have made, alone or with others, at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in the above-referenced patent application entitled

CELL-FREE GRAFT

and bearing the above-referenced Attorney Docket Number S-1027-US.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to **TransTissue Technologies GmbH**, a corporation formed under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Tucholskystr. 2 – Charité, Berlin, Germany, 10117, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-referenced patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further warrant that the rights conveyed herein are free and clear of all encumbrances, and I agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as **TransTissue Technologies GmbH** may deem necessary to secure to it the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the completion of the spaces above for insertion of the U.S. Application Number and filing date of said national phase application if unknown at the time of my execution of this document.

Page 1 of 4

and the second s	
Executed under seal this d	ay of, 2007, at
	eventor Signature:
]	Printed Name: <u>Michael Sittinger</u>
Witness Signature:	_ \
Printed Name:	_ \
(Although not mandatory, it is reco	ommended that this document be properly
notarized and that	t Apostille be procured)

¢

Page 2 of 4

Attny. Docket No. S-1027-US

Executed under seal this <u>6.</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007, at Berlin _____

Inventor Signature: _____ Printed Name: _____

Eszter Tánczos

10

20

Witness Signature:_____

...

Printed Name:_____

(Although not mandatory, it is recommended that this document be properly notarized and that Apostille be procured)

Page 3 of 4

f

.....

Executed	under	seal	this	6.	day	of	Duch .	2007,	at
	Ben	li'	~				·		

Inventor Signature: ______ Printed Name: <u>Christian Kaps</u>

Witness Signature:_____

Printed Name:_____

(Although not mandatory, it is recommended that this document be properly notarized and that Apostille be procured)

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Appl. No.: 11/994,114	U.S. Appl. Filing Date: December 27, 2007
WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain	agreement entitled:
CE26 -	FREE GRAFT
dated	, Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin has agreed to
assignment its rights in the invention	a which is the subject of the above-identified United States
patent application and bearing the al	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin hereby transfers, sets over and assigns to TransTissue Technologies GmbH, a corporation formed under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Tucholskystr. 2 – Charité, Berlin, Germany, 10117, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-referenced patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin further warrants that the rights conveyed herein are free and clear of all encumbrances, and agrees to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as TransTissue Technologies GmbH may deem necessary to secure to it the rights herein conveyed; and hereby authorizes the completion of the spaces above for insertion of the U.S. Application Number and filing date of said national phase application if unknown at the time of execution of this document.

Page 1 of 2

Executed under seal th	his day of	, 2007, at
	Charité Universitätsi	medizin Berlin
	Signature:	Ce 18/2.2007
	Printed Name:	Ch. Koukenbamp
	Title: Hauna	al director
Acknowledged:		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Title:		

(Although not mandatory, it is recommended that this document be properly notarized and that Apostille be procured)

.

Page 2 of 2
